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WRI¥l'JtN ANSWERS TO QUES-
TIONS

1leeopJ;ti0ll to Post Grad •••
DIDlGaIa Holders from Colle~e eI AceOl1lltaaey aad Mauremeat Studies,

CaUaek (0rIaa)

-492. SHRI RASA BEHAR! BEHE-
RA: Will the Minister of FINANe. be pleased to state:

(a) whether Goverftment are COft-
aidering any proposal to give re(.;o,-
nition to the Post Graduate diploma holders in Taxation Laws, Manage. ment Accountancy and in Bank Management obtained from the College of Accountancy and Martage-
ment Studies, Cuttack (Orissa) l.)r recruitment to the posts of Income Tax Inspectors and to allow th~m to practiCe as tax practitioners; and

(b) whether Government of Orissa ha ve moved the Finance MinlItry 'for the purpoae?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE
(SHRI R. VENKATARAMAN): (a)
Yes, Sir. The matter is under consideration.

(b) Yes, Sir.

VerificatiOJl of Membership of Bajas-
thaD Income.Tax Empl07eu UDlOn

·494. SHRI M. ARUNACHALAM:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 1390 on the 21st March, 1980 regarding recognition of Unions/Association. .functioning in Income-tax Department and s:tate:

(a) whether the Central Board of Direct Taxe. hal directed the Com. missioner- of Income.tax, Jaipur to verify the membership at the Rajal-
than Income-tax Employee. Union;

(b) w hather the CaJlUllillietler" 01
Income.tax, , J alp. 181 YeriAed the membership Uld intimated to the-Board twiCe and recommended re-
copition;

(e) whether the Board hal orderetl:' frHh veriftcatioa at tM instance ot. the Income-tax Employee. Federa--
tion; and

(d) whether the Board has sug ..
gested Borne procedure for verification O'f membership and if so, the details of the procedure IUliested and GOYernment reaction thereto?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE"
(SHRI R. VENKATARA~~AN): (a),
Yes, Sir.

(b) At first, the Commis.sioner of Income-tax recommended recognition of the Rajasthan Income-t3x Employee,:)' Union, after m.aldn~ verification on his own on the basis 'Of membership forms i.lled in by the members of that AssocIation. Later on, the Commissioner was advised to obta.in the lists of members of the already recognised Association, namely, Rajasihan Income Tax Employees' Asso~jation, and the newly formt3d Association ~eeking recognition, namely, Rajasthan Iucome Tax Employees' Union, and ask the common members of the two lists to' give a signed declaration in favour of either of the Associations. This was done to know the correct membership of the Rajasthan Income-tax Eln-
ployees' Union. Th,~ Con1missioner of.
Income·tax, Jaipur, undertook the' verication and sp.nt his report to fhe Central Board of Direct Taxes for such further action as may be deemed" fit.

(c ) No, Sir. However, the Income Tax Employees' Federation had written that the membership of the Rajasthan Income Tax Employees' Union was secured through pressure and-
many members of. the Rajasthan Income Tax Employees' 'Union had given' in writing reo.udiating their membership of the Rajasthan Income Tax Employees' Union and have declared" allegiance to the recognised Association, Rajasthan Income Tax Ern--
ployees' AssOCiation. In vie,v of this-..

